

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1064 OF 2012

Sardar Ajit Singh  
& Another .. Applicants.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra  
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Satish Maneshinde a/w. Mr. Gaurav Bhargava & Mr. Deepak Chitnis  
i/b. Deepak Chitnis- Chiparikar & Co., for the Applicants.  
Mrs. S. D. Shinde, APP for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. M. G. Shukla i/b. Mr. Girish Kulkarni, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: A.S.OKA &  
SMT. SADHANA S.JADHAV,JJ.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2012.**

**P.C:-**

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants, the  
learned APP appearing for the State and the learned Counsel appearing  
for Respondent No.2.

2 Perused the order passed in Criminal Application No.1022 of  
2012, which arises out of the same case.

3 **RULE.** To be heard along with Criminal Application No.1022  
of 2012.

4 The learned APP waives service for the 1<sup>st</sup> Respondent. The

learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 waives service.

5 As interim relief has been granted in the companion Application, it is not necessary to grant any interim relief in this Application.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)