



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1022 OF 2012

Pure Drinks Ltd. ... Applicant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1064 OF 2012

Sardar Singh S/o. S. Daljit Singh And Anr. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Deepak Y. Chitnis a/w Mr. Rehan N. Ghojaria, Mr. Abhishek Chitre, Ms. Sonali Dalvi for Applicants.

Mr. S. S. Hulke, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2023.

PC. :

1. Despite service, Respondent No.2 is not present.
2. In order to grant an opportunity to Respondent No.2, list the Applications on final hearing board for the week commencing from 16th October, 2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)