

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1022 OF 2012**

Pure Drinks Ltd. ... Applicant

**V/s.**

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1064 OF 2012**

Sardar Singh s/o. S. Daljit Singh & Anr. ... Applicants

**V/s.**

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Deepak Chitnis a/w. Mr. Abhilesh Chitre, Ms.Sonali Dalvi & Mr. Rehan Ghojaria i/b. M/s. Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar & Co. for Applicants.

Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Subir Sarkar a/w. Ms. Jenifer Mogrelia & Kushan K. Kode i/b. M/s. Vashi & Vashi for Respondent No.2.

Mr.G.K. Jadhav a/w. Ms.Rohini Wagh for Intervenor.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> December 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1) Advocate Mr.Jadhav submitted that, he has received instructions from the daughter of the deceased i.e. Mrs. Ranjit Charles Singh to file an application for intervention or to seek permission of this Court to prosecute the present Application after the demise of the original complainant and will file his concerned application within a period of two weeks from today.

2) At his request, list these Applications on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 11<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

( SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )

OMKAR  
SHIVAHAR  
KUMBHAKARN  
Digitally signed  
by OMKAR  
SHIVAHAR  
KUMBHAKARN  
Date:  
2023.12.05  
10:54:50 +0530