

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL.) NO. 1022 OF 2012**

Pure Drinks Ltd. ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL.) NO. 1064 OF 2012

Sardar Singh S/o. Daljit Singh ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Deepak Chitnis i/b Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar And Co. for Applicant in both Applications.

Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Subir Saakar a/w Ms. Jenifer Mogrelia, Mr. Kushan K. Kode i/b Vashi And Vashi for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Gajendra K. Jadhav for Respondent No.3 in Criminal Application No.1022 of 2012.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL 2024

P.C. :

(1) By consent of learned counsel for the parties, list Applications on

'Final Hearing Board' for the week commencing from 8th July, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)