

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1022 OF 2012

Pure Drinks LtdAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1064 OF 2012

Sardar Singh S/o S. Daljit Singh And AnrAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Subir Sarkar A/W Ms. Lalih Pandole, Mr. Devam Singh for
the Respondent No. 2.

Mrs. M. S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

Mr. Ravindra D. PSI, Worli Police Station (Pairvi) is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Applicant, Stand Over to 01/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)